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Horse Academy Sàrl
19, rue du Golf 68580 Mooslargue France



Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the 

entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls 

and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT

Check box   Division                                              Added Money    Cale Charge    Entry fee

Futurity Open                                             

Futurity Limited Open                

Futurity Non Pro                            

Futurity Limited Non Pro           

Futurity Novice Amateur

Practice herd work friday 9th

Practice fence work saturday 10thPractice fence work saturday 10th

          

$ 8,000

Jackpot

$ 3,000

Jackpot

$ 500

_

__

€ 160

   -

€ 160

   -

€ 160

_

__

€ 500

€ 100

€ 250

€ 100

€ 100

€ 80

€ 50€ 50

Stalls_______________ x
Tackle Stalls _________ x
NRCHA Fee _______ x
Video fee Futurity____ x
Turn back fee Futurity x
Late Fee %___________ x
Turn back horse free stallTurn back horse free stall
ERCHA membership
NRCHA membership

Total due                   

€ 250 ___________
€ 250 ___________
€ 8 _____________
€ 20 ____________
€ 15 ____________
€ ______________
________________________________
€ 120 ___________
€ 70 ____________
________________

Bank: BANCA SELLA FIL. DI CIGLIANO (TO) ITALY
Account name: ERCHA ASSOCIAZIONE
Iban: it 31x 0326844410052219002380
Swift or bic: selbit2bxxx

    Stall with:

NRCHA Rulebook 12.1.15
“By my signature below I hereby acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibility to compete in the classes 
entered according to the guidelines set forth in the NRCHA rulebook.”

SIGNATURE ____________________________________________________ DATE _________________________
PRINTED NAME _______________________________________________________________________________

All the payement with bank wire has to be done 7 days 
prior the show. For the detailed bill please contact Laura 
Ruffino. The back number will be give only if the money 

will be on the bank account.



Bank: BANCA SELLA FIL. DI CIGLIANO (TO) ITALY
Account name: ERCHA ASSOCIAZIONE
Iban: it 31x 0326844410052219002380
Swift or bic: selbit2bxxx

    Stall with:

NRCHA Rulebook 12.1.15
“By my signature below I hereby acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibility to compete in the classes 
entered according to the guidelines set forth in the NRCHA rulebook.”

SIGNATURE ____________________________________________________ DATE _________________________
PRINTED NAME _______________________________________________________________________________

Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the 

entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls 

and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT

All the payement with bank wire has to be done 7 days 
prior the show. For the detailed bill please contact Laura 
Ruffino. The back number will be give only if the money 

will be on the bank account.

Stalls_______________ x
Tackle Stalls _________ x
NRCHA Fee _______ x
Video fee Nations Cup x 
Late Fee ____________ x
Turn back horse free stall
ERCHA membershipERCHA membership
NRCHA membership

Total due                   

€ 250 ___________
€ 250 ___________
€ 8 _____________
€ 20 ____________
€ ______________
€ 30 ____________
€ 120 ___________€ 120 ___________
€ 70 ____________

________________

Check box   Nations Cup                           Added Money    Cale Charge  Entry fee

Nations Cup Team each rider

Individual competition Nations Cup

 

Nation ________________________________

Composition of the team 

________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________

________________________________________

_______________________________________

ATTENTION PLEASE: ONE FORM FOR EACH RIDER OF THE NATTIONS CUP

$5.000

$1.000

160

160

150 €

100€



Stalls_______________ x
Tack Stalls __________ x
NRCHA Fee _______ x
Video fee Championship 
Late Fee ____________ x
Turn back horse free stall
ERCHA membershipERCHA membership
NRCHA membership

Total due                   

€ 250 ___________
€ 250 ___________
€ 8 _____________
€ 10 ____________
€ _______________
________________
€ 120 ___________€ 120 ___________
€ 70 ____________

________________

Bank: BANCA SELLA FIL. DI CIGLIANO (TO) ITALY
Account name: ERCHA ASSOCIAZIONE
Iban: it 31x 0326844410052219002380
Swift or bic: selbit2bxxx

    Stall with:

NRCHA Rulebook 12.1.15
“By my signature below I hereby acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibility to compete in the classes 
entered according to the guidelines set forth in the NRCHA rulebook.”

SIGNATURE ____________________________________________________ DATE _________________________
PRINTED NAME _______________________________________________________________________________

All the payement with bank wire has to be done 7 days 
prior the show. For the detailed bill please contact Laura 
Ruffino. The back number will be give only if the money 

will be on the bank account.

Check box  Championship classes                                     Added Money    Cale Charge  Entry fee

Open Bridle 

Limited Open Bridle 

Two Rein Open 

Open Hackamore 

Non Pro Bridle 

Non Pro Limited Bridle 

Two Rein Non Pro Two Rein Non Pro 

Novice Riders 

Youth Novice Riders 

 

$ 600

Jackpot

$ 300

$ 300

$ 250

Jackpot

JackpotJackpot

Jackpot

Jackpot

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80€ 80

-

-

€ 120

€ 100

€ 100

€ 100

€ 100

€ 50

€ 50€ 50

€ 50

€ 50

Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the 

entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls 

and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT



Bank: BANCA SELLA FIL. DI CIGLIANO (TO) ITALY
Account name: ERCHA ASSOCIAZIONE
Iban: it 31x 0326844410052219002380
Swift or bic: selbit2bxxx

    Stall with:

NRCHA Rulebook 12.1.15
“By my signature below I hereby acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibility to compete in the classes 
entered according to the guidelines set forth in the NRCHA rulebook.”

SIGNATURE ____________________________________________________ DATE _________________________
PRINTED NAME _______________________________________________________________________________

Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the 

entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls 

and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT

All the payement with bank wire has to be done 7 days 
prior the show. For the detailed bill please contact Laura 
Ruffino. The back number will be give only if the money 

will be on the bank account.

Stalls_______________ x
Tackle Stalls _________ x
NRCHA Fee _______ x
Video fee Championship 
Late Fee ____________ x
Turn back horse free stall
ERCHA membershipERCHA membership
NRCHA membership

Total due                   

€ 250 ___________
€ 250 ___________
€ 8 _____________
€ 10 ____________
€ 50 ____________
€ 30 ____________
€ 120 ___________€ 120 ___________
€ 70 ____________

________________

Check box   REGIONAL Championship classes             Added Money    Cale Charge  Entry fee

Open Bridle regional

Limited Open Bridle regional

Two Rein Open regional

Open Hackamore regional

Novice Horse Open regional

Novice Horse Non Pro regional

Non Pro Bridle regionalNon Pro Bridle regional

Non Pro Limited Bridle regional

Two Rein Non Pro regional

Novice Riders regional

Youth Novice Riders regional

 

Jackpot

Jackpot

Jackpot

Jackpot

Jackpot

Jackpot

JackpotJackpot

Jackpot

Jackpot

Jackpot

Jackpot

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

-

-

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80

€ 80€ 80

€ 50

€ 50

€ 50

€ 50






