





# Horse Academy Sàrl 19, rue du Golf 68580 Mooslargue France

Thursday 8th September 2016

NRHAAny Horse Any Rider ERCHA Rein Work Futurity go-round # 2 Paid warm up

## Friday 9th September 2016

Herd work practice fresh cows Herd work ERCHA Futurity go-round and Herd Work ERCHA Nations Cup NRHA Rookie Level 2/Limited Non Pro NRHA Limited/Intermediate Open ERCHA Two Reins Open and Non Pro # 7 ERCHA Novice Horse Open and Non Pro # 7 Cow work ERCHA Futurity Arena open for training

## Saturday 10th September 2016

Fence work practice NRHA Green Reiner NRHA Trophy Non Pro NRHA Open Trophy/Rookie Profesional ERCHA Futurity Fence work Final ERCHA Nations Cup + Open Bridle # 7 Arena open for training

## Sunday 11th September 2016

NRHA Youth NRHA Rookie Level 1/Intermediate Non Pro ERCHA Open Hackamore # 7 ERCHA Non Pro Limited Bridle # 7 ERCHA Non Pro Bridle # 7 ERCHA Novice Riders # 7 + Youth Novice Riders # 13 \$18,950 ADDED







Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT

Check box	Division	Added Money	Cattle Charge	Entry fee
	Futurity Open	\$ 8,000	€ 160	€ 500
	Futurity Limited Open	Jackpot	-	€ 100
	Futurity Non Pro	\$ 3,000	€ 160	€ 250
	Futurity Limited Non Pro	Jackpot	-	€ 100
	Futurity Novice Amateur	\$ 500	€ 160	€ 100
	Practice herd work friday 9th	_	_	€ 80
	Practice fence work saturday 10th	_	_	€ 50

All the payement with bank wire has to be done 7 d	ays Stallsx $\in 250$		
prior the show. For the detailed bill please contact La	aura Tackle Stalls x € 250		
Ruffino. The back number will be give only if the mo	oney NRCHA Fee x $\in 8$		
will be on the bank account.	Video fee Futurityx € 20		
Bank: BANCA SELLA FIL. DI CIGLIANO (TO) I	TALY Turn back fee Futurity x $\in 15$		
Account name: ERCHA ASSOCIAZIONE	Late Fee % x $\in$		
Iban: it 31x 0326844410052219002380	Turn back horse free stall		
Swift or bic: selbit2bxxx	ERCHA membership $120$		
Stall with:	NRCHA membership € 70		
	Total due		
Horse name	_ Breed Reg #		
Sire	_ Dam		
Owner name	NRCHA #		
Rider name			

NRCHA Rulebook 12.1.15

"By my signature below I hereby acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibility to compete in the classes entered according to the guidelines set forth in the NRCHA rulebook."

SIGNATURE	

1

PRINTED NAME \_\_\_\_\_

#### ATTENTION PLEASE: ONE FORM FOR EACH RIDER OF THE NATTIONS CUP

Check box	Nations Cup	Added Money	Cattle Charge	Entry fee
	Nations Cup Team each rider	\$5.000	160	150€
	Individual competition Nations Cup	\$1.000	160	100€

Nation\_\_\_\_\_

Composition of the team

All the payement with bank wire has to be done 7 days prior the show. For the detailed bill please contact Laura Ruffino. The back number will be give only if the money will be on the bank account.

Bank: BANCA SELLA FIL. DI CIGLIANO (TO) ITALY Account name: ERCHA ASSOCIAZIONE Iban: it 31x 0326844410052219002380 Swift or bic: selbit2bxxx

Stallsx	€ 250
Tackle Stalls >	< € 250
NRCHA Fee x	€8
Video fee Nations Cup x	
Late Fee x	€
Turn back horse free stal	11€ 30
ERCHA membership	€ 120
NRCHA membership	€ 70

### Total due

#### Stall with:

Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT

Horse name	Breed Reg #
Sire	Dam
Owner name	NRCHA #
Rider name	NRCHA #

NRCHA Rulebook 12.1.15

"By my signature below I hereby acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibility to compete in the classes entered according to the guidelines set forth in the NRCHA rulebook."

SIGNATURE	DATE
PRINTED NAME	

Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT

Check box	Championship classes	Added Money	Cattle Charge	Entry fee
	Open Bridle	\$ 600	€ 80	€ 120
	Limited Open Bridle	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 100
	Two Rein Open	\$ 300	€ 80	€ 100
	Open Hackamore	\$ 300	€ 80	€ 100
	Non Pro Bridle	\$ 250	€ 80	€ 100
	Non Pro Limited Bridle	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 50
	Two Rein Non Pro	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 50
	Novice Riders	Jackpot	-	€ 50
	Youth Novice Riders	Jackpot	-	€ 50

All the payement with bank wire has to be done 7 days prior the show. For the detailed bill please contact Laura Ruffino. The back number will be give only if the money will be on the bank account.

Bank: BANCA SELLA FIL. DI CIGLIANO (TO) ITALY Account name: ERCHA ASSOCIAZIONE Iban: it 31x 0326844410052219002380 Swift or bic: selbit2bxxx

Stalls	× € 250
	× € 250
	X € 8
	uip € 10
	x €
	tall
ERCHA membership	€ 120
NRCHA membership	€ 70

Total due

### Stall with:

Horse name	Breed Reg #
Sire	Dam
Owner name	NRCHA #
Rider name	NRCHA #

NRCHA Rulebook 12.1.15

"By my signature below I hereby acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibility to compete in the classes entered according to the guidelines set forth in the NRCHA rulebook."

SIGNATURE	DATE
PRINTED NAME	

Check box	REGIONAL Championship classes	Added Money	Cattle Charge	Entry fee
	Open Bridle regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 80
	Limited Open Bridle regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 80
	Two Rein Open regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 80
	Open Hackamore regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 80
	Novice Horse Open regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 80
	Novice Horse Non Pro regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 80
	Non Pro Bridle regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 80
	Non Pro Limited Bridle regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 50
	Two Rein Non Pro regional	Jackpot	€ 80	€ 50
	Novice Riders regional	Jackpot	-	€ 50
	Youth Novice Riders regional	Jackpot	-	€ 50

All the payement with bank wire has to be done 7 days prior the show. For the detailed bill please contact Laura Ruffino. The back number will be give only if the money will be on the bank account.

Bank: BANCA SELLA FIL. DI CIGLIANO (TO) ITALY Account name: ERCHA ASSOCIAZIONE Iban: it 31x 0326844410052219002380 Swift or bic: selbit2bxxx

Stallsx	€ 250
Tackle Stalls >	×€250
NRCHA Fee x	€8
Video fee Championship	p € 10
Late Fee x	€ 50
Turn back horse free sta	11€ 30
ERCHA membership	€ 120
NRCHA membership	€ 70

#### Total due

### Stall with:

Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT

Horse name	Breed Reg #
Sire	Dam
Owner name	NRCHA #
Rider name	NRCHA #

NRCHA Rulebook 12.1.15

"By my signature below I hereby acknowledge that I meet the criteria for eligibility to compete in the classes entered according to the guidelines set forth in the NRCHA rulebook."

SIGNATURE	DATE	
PRINTED NAME		







#### RULES

**FUTURITY OPEN** is an ERCHA- NRCHA approved class, and is reserved to 3/4-Year-Old horses to be shown 2-handed in a snaffle-bit or hackamore. NRCHA payback. FINAL ONLY COW WORK 10 RIDERS. **FUTURITY NON-PRO** is an ERCHA-NRCHA approved class, and is reserved to 3/4-Year-Old horses to be shown 2-handed in a snaffle-bit or hackamore. NRCHA payback. FINAL ONLY COW WORK 5 RIDERS. **FUTURITY LIMITED OPEN** is an ERCHA approved class, and is reserved to 3/4-year-old horses to be shown 2-handed in snafflebit or hackamore. It's open to all open riders not appearing in the 2013/2014/2015 Top Five Open Standings list (available on the Ercha website).

**FUTURITY LIMITED NON PRO** is an ERCHA approved class, and is reserved to 3/4-year-old horses to be shown 2-handed in snafflebit or hackamore. It's open to all open riders not appearing in the 2013/2014/2015 Top Five Non Pro Standings list (available on the Ercha website).

**FUTURITY NOVICE AMATEUR** is an ERCHA approved class, and is reserved to 3/4-year-old horses to be shown 2-handed in snafflebit or hackamore. It's open to all open riders not appearing in the 2013/2014/2015 Top Five Non Pro Standings list (available on the Ercha website). (HERD WORK + REIN WORK + BOXING). FINAL ONLY BOXING 5 RIDERS.

In ERCHA shows no limit of horses shown by a single rider is applied.

FUTURITY LIMITED OPEN AND FUTURITY LIMITED NON PRO NO FINAL.

FUTURITY OPEN, NON PRO AND AMATEUR FINAL ONLY COW WORK OR BOXING FOR AMATEUR (10 OPEN RIDERS, 5 NON PRO RIDERS AND 5 NOVICE AMATEUR WILL ADVANCE TO THE FINAL). **OPEN BRIDLE** is an ERCHA-NRCHA approved class and the NRCHA rules are applied.

**LIMITED OPEN BRIDLE** is an ERCHA approved class: it's open to all riders not appearing in the 2013/2014/2015 Top Five Standings list (available on the Ercha website); will be held class in class with the OPEN BRIDLE class.

**TWO-REIN OPEN** is an ERCHA-NRCHA approved class: it's open to horses of any age that have not been shown in a NRCHA and/or ERCHA BRIDLE class yet. These horses are allowed to enter this class for one year only. Horses have to be exhibited one-handed. There's no limit of fingers between the reins.

**TWO-REIN NON PRO** is an ERCHA approved class: it's open to horses of any age that have not been shown in a NRCHA and/or ERCHA BRIDLE class yet. These horses are allowed to enter this class for one year only. Horses have to be exhibited one-handed. There's no limit of fingers between the reins. It's open to Non-Pro riders.

OPEN HACKAMORE is an ERCHA-NRCHA approved class.

NON-PRO BRIDLE is an ERCHA-NRCHA approved class and the NRCHA rules are applied. It's open to Non-Pro riders.

NON PRO LIMITED BRIDLE is an ERCHA approved class and the NRCHA rules are applied. It's open to Non-Pro riders not appearing in the Top Five Standings list. Only Reined Work and Boxing will be asked. NOVICE RIDERS is an ERCHA approved class. It's a Jackpot class where horses NOT owned by the rider can be shown too. Horses may be shown 2-handed in hackamore or snaffle-bit, or with regular AQHA bits. AQHA rules are applied. Novice Riders can't exhibit in this class if they won more of \$ 1200 in their career. Afterwards, novice riders will automatically enter the LIMITED NON-PRO class.

YOUTH NOVICE RIDERS class: is an ERCHA approved class open to rider under 15 as of November 16th of the current show year. Youth may not show stallions in Youth classes for safety reasons. Stalls will be available at half price at all the ERCHA/NRCHA Special Event, show entry fees also at half price, no cattle charge.

NOVICE HORSE OPEN/NON PRO is an Ercha approved class. Horse have to be exhibited two-handed with snaffle-bit only. No limits on the age of horses.







N.B. Objections about the show judgements will be allowed only if presented through a specific form that is available at the ERCHA office. A fee of \$ 100,00 will be applied. The ERCHA-NCHA Judges commission will then examine the objection.

#### NATIONS CUP

It is a team and a individual competition. Each country can introduce one team (maximum of 4 riders, three top scores count for the team). Every team competitor can be enter for the individual ranking. The nations what have less than three riders can run for the individual competition.

For the final ranking of the team: three best scores are added, one is discarded. For the individual competition the ranking will be made like a normal event.

The composition of the team will be decided by ERCHA foreign representatives for each nation, and has to be communicated to the ERCHA secretary together with the entry form of the team and of the individual athletes in the month of July 2016.

The Nations Cup will consist of: herd work, rein work and cow work. Open to horses of any age, to be ridden in an approved bit. Reins with romal required. Only one hand may be used on the reins and hands must not be changed. (The rein work and the fence work will run with the Open Bridle championship class in class).

#### ATTENTION

Deadline for entries 10th August 2016 - Late entries 30% entry fee (from 11 August until 18 August) - Late entries 50% of the entry fee (from 18th August until 25th August). After this date no cancellation will be done, and you have to pay 100% of the stalls and of the entry fee - TO BE SEND ONLY BY E-MAIL ERCHA@HOTMAIL.IT

All payments have to be done at the show office by 7.00 PM of the day prior to the show. All owners and riders have to be ERCHA members. The classes will be held class in class with the normal ones with a separate ranking list. ERCHA/NRCHA membership can be bought on the show ground (anyway, we invite everybody to get his membership before the show!!!). Non-Pro riders have to exhibit the horse's certificate showing their ownership. An insurance form covering all damns horses can cause to third parties or third parties' things has to be shown to the show office.

From this year it's not possibile for the non pro riders show horses with a transfer in the States. On the AQHA paper there will be the name of the non pro rider.

A copy of the competitive medical examination of the rider will be filed in the office.

SPECIAL PRICE AT THIS HOTEL (when you wil book please that you are ERCHA members) We invite you kindly to book early by email (rodolphe@actisource.fr) by contacting your name, your arrival and departure dates, type of accommodation and the number of people and a credit card number to to secure your booking.

Résidence Le Royal 21 Rue du Golf, 68580 Mooslargue Réception : 03 89 25 69 04